
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # DeKalb County Courthouse Parking Deck Renovation Project 
(445 days) 
ITB No. 22-101540 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Vendor agrees to renew at same terms, 
prices and conditions 

No - vendor agrees to extend with cost increases 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number  

DeKalb County Courthouse Parking Deck Renovation Project 
(445 days) 
ITB No. 22-101540 
Contract No. 1334184 

Total Award Amount  $ 9,895,518.75  

Amount Spent to Date  $ 3,210,548.29  

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor

Restocon Corporation. (Prime)  
Michael Matthews, Vice President  
Years in Business: 26 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1

LSBE Participation: 11.45% (GFE Approved) 

LSBE: 1Electric, LLC (LSBE –DeKalb) 8.21% 
Stephen Harvery, President    
706 Lakeshore Circle NE, Atlanta, GA 30324 
Years in Business: 10 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 3 
Type of Work Provided: Electrical and Fire Alarm 
Amount Spent To Date: $126,399.15

LSBE: RAW Plumbing & HVAC Services 
(LSBE – MSA) 3.24% 
Demetrice Holland, Principal 
6875 Alexander Pkwy., Douglasville, GA 30135 
Years in Business: 19 
Years doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
Type of Work Provided:  Plumbing and HVAC 
Amount Spent To Date: $190,824.20

Attachments • Change Order Request No. 1
• Quote


